
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Propyglycol-04/2024

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs &
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
6000 KG from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 
supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

(Make:SK Picglobal,Manali Petrochemicals

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonwor
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

4/2024-25/183                                                                 

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of Propylene 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 
ere in the condition of contract. 

lobal,Manali Petrochemicals Ltd and Lyondell South Asia Pte.Ltd).

Supply of Propylene Glycol IP/USP
(Make:SK Picglobal,Manali Petrochemicals
Ltd and Lyondell South Asia Pte
 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹33805(by online;  refundable

₹6018(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 21.03.2025, 1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 

documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

22.03.2025 , 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 

the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 

e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                            

 

                      12.03.2025 

Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Propylene Glycol IP/USP-

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 

. 

Propylene Glycol IP/USP-6000 KG 
lobal,Manali Petrochemicals 

Ltd and Lyondell South Asia Pte.Ltd). 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

king day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

rejected.Further details on 
Office of the Managing 
KSDP Ltd will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                           Sd/- 



KERALA STAfe imr,c's elu rttARr\,IACEI-iTICAI-s l'TD.

K ALA vo oR P 0, 4!.41]ruzll4'[EB4!4{;lli!a?--- -

Raw Material SPecification

l.rr** "f 
th- I\'Iateri"ll Fyury-g qrylql IPJUSP

ksDPiRlsPELloiiS l
KSDP/SOPTSPEC0l

tffoe"f aexfEfleclive date:
10.10ri1*1

Sl"No. TESTS STllUII IL'A T TTJJ\

;,"r".- v;scnrrs liauid: hvuroscilpic..,1
I I)escription i ' l-'-"::l- *::::-::-:::^'.--[ 

U), IR absoryxion spec*ophotomet'ry'

Il. Dierir,vlene 911'col trn<i Ethylerae glvcol'

C. In the test tn, Oi"ti':'ftne glycoi utitl frnyi"nS Sl1c11,the

..,,-..retention ti*. of'-p*p,vleni gl-vcol peak obtained ::ll tl"

a

3

ldentification

-,d
*#r-

F.

:::rr':::'i tedj s6'11+!on coffespollds tt'l the prop)'lene giyour lrsaj\ Ir

- the .hru,ru,o-o'* obtained rrit rt"-fgfl5!9q!9!gi!-'

Acidiw P irt mm€ t&Bs.-0.2 ff
4 n*1itit.. O**ir1 - 1,0]r' :1:.'gg+r'+

Drm)'Lrre g}-r,r*J .1+;
cthvlene gll col -

rytF1
i

)ruitugraIIl"Y

-;---* -Tr- -- *.-ir in o colritio.r'r

6 I{"ary mffit % re
'a.
&

ilq
cor1J

us1_{1

,:..}
iles'
10r

.$f tO l1f :,rml- \\tt.
;;;; ;; tlG,,.* for heav,v inetais' method D (Sppm)'

q "1@:g\'t'g0-Pj'" -P!L ---
',7 ffid*s* "% N:iit inore

, !.1' *'.:
No'cnr re

than ffiPm.
I Sulphates ttian 6U ppm.

,an o.m%;,'.*Sulphated ash Not more

\jot more

tt

rn Water

11 Asssy tby IIP.LC) .
Not less than 99.5?". ot Prop"vtene gt"vcor'

t?te pradxct campll* t* I.F' 2#22 witlz respeet ta absve teste'

t,'

Approv,edbY
Prepared bY Clrecked by Reviewed b-v'.

QA Head
Officer QA QC Head Production Llead

t
lt
t1

it
llr

ssje#s*es t. 4i r! :J $ fr-$ {{'
0Br*31e.e3r f}rci*#3"$Ag

o:* dete.rr,'ined on

I

' i'.
l'
I

I

i

t'
I

\jry


